

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17354/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2010 in LPA No.537/2009  
& WP No.3250/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

BANK OF BARODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHAKAR BABURAO BOKDE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.K. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Mrs. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Dayal, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of this  
case, we deem it appropriate to issue notice confined to  
the question of back-wages.Meanwhile, there shall be stay of the operation of  
the impugned judgment dated 4.3.2010 passed by the  
Division Bench of the High Court.(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER