

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17354/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2010 in LPA
No.537/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

BANK OF BARODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHAKAR BABURAO BOKDE

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of Court's order dated 08.11.2010 and
office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Peeush Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In pursuance to the directions of this Court dated 08.11.2010, the Bank of Baroda has paid Rs.12 lacs in full and final settlement of the entire claim of the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent -applicant undertakes to file a comprehensive application regarding the dues which are due and payable by the Bank and that application would be considered by the Bank within six weeks from the date of filing of the application before it and whatever amount is due and payable would be paid to the respondent-applicant, as per the Bank rules.

I.A.No.1 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.RAMANA)
COURT MASTER(SHASHI BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR